GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTI N NO. : 3218
(To be answered on the 4t August 2022)

KALABURAGI AIRPORT

3218. DR. UMESH G. JADHAV

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ole13 feraiotol it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is aware that basic facilities like toilet & drinking water is not available at the Kalaburagi Airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the measure taken to address the issue;

(c) whether the Government proposes to upgrade technology to provide night landing at Kalaburagi airport in Karnataka, if so, the time by which it is to be upgraded and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether there is delay in upgradation of night landing work at Kalaburagi airport and if so, the reason for the delay?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
G112 TAATGTeT F3TTeT 3 0S4 a0l (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): Toilets and drinking water facilities are available inside the Terminal Building at Kalaburagi airport. Airports Authority of India (AAI) has taken up the work of construction of toilets and drmklng water facilities on the city side also with Probable Date of Completion in October, 2022.

(¢) & (d): Yes, Sir. AAI has undertaken the work of upgradation of Ground Lighting Facility at Kalaburgi airport, for which the Projected Date of Completion has been extended from July, 2022 to September, 2022 due to manufacturing delay owing to non-availability of raw materials including electronic chips and import of inset type light fitting.
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